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1910.
NEW ZEALAND.

IMPERIAL FORCES:
PEACE AND WAR ESTABLISHMENTS OF COMPANIES, SQUADRONS, REGIMENTS, BRIGADES, ETC.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 13th July, 1910.
Ordered, " That there be laid before this House a return showing what in the Imperial Forces and in the BritishTerritorials is the peace and war establishment of a Company of Garrison Artillery, Battery and Brigade of FieldArtillery, and Field Company of Engineers; Headquarters of Mounted Brigade, a Squadron, and a Regiment ofMounted Rifles; Headquarters of an Infantry Brigade, an Infantry Company, and a Battalion; a MountedBrigade Ammunition Column, an Infantry Brigade Ammunition Column; a Mounted Brigade Supply Column (onecompany Army Servioe Corps), a Mixed Brigade Supply Column (one company Army Service Corps ■ a MountedBrigade Field Ambulance (two sections), and a Field Ambulance (three sections)."—(Mr. Allen.)

Territorial Force of Great Britain.

Tota: Establishment.
Units.

Officers. Non-commissioned Officers
and Men.

Company Garrison Artillery„ Heavy Battery
3attery Field Artillery
3rigade Field Artillery
?ield Company Engineers ... ...
headquarters Mounted Brigade
Squadron...
iegiment of Mounted Rifles
headquarters Infantry Brigade
infantry Company...
3attalion... ... ... ... ... .. I
Counted Brigade Ammunition Column
nfantry Brigade Ammunition Column ... ..,

klixed Brigade Supply Column (one company Army
Service Corps)

Counted Brigade Supply Column (one company Army
Service Corps)

3
5
5

17
6
2
5

25
2
3

29
2
5
5 •

77
125
140
443
214

1
106
449

1
117
980
68

153
54

3

6
10

66
(2nd Line Transport 31,

Supply Details 16).
102
219

Counted Brigade Field Ambulance (two sections)
?ield Ambulance (three sections)
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Imperial Forces.
Peace Establishments.

Imperial Forces.
War Establishments.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £1 158.

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9lo.
Price 3d.]

Unit. Other
Ranks.Officers. Total. Remarks.

Garrison Artillery Company 5 160 165 Numbers vary according
to districts.

Higher establishment.Field Artillery Battery
Field Artillerv Brigade
Engineer Field Company
Mounted Brigade Headquarters
Squadron
Mounted Rifles Eegiment ... -Infantry Brigade Headquarters
Infantry Company
Infantry Battalion
MountedBrigade Ammunition Column
Mounted Brigade Supply Column (one com-

pany A.S.C.)
Mixed Brigade Supply Column (one company \

A.S.C.)
MountedBrigadeFieldAmbulance (two sections)
Field Ambulance (three sections)

5
19

3

164
583. 142

s in war
166
689

169
602
145

same a
6

25
4
3

20

172
714

4
99

788

Cavalry.
Other ranks as required.

96
768

id down
id down

Eight Corps.
none la
none la

jnone la id down

none la
none la

id down
id down

Unit. office- Zkl JTotai- Remarks.

Garrison Artillery Company
Field Artillery Battery
Field Artillery Brigade
Engineers Field Company ...
Mounted Brigade Headquarters
Squadron
Mounted Rifles Regiment ...
Infantry Brigade Headquarters
Infantry Company
Infantry Battalion
Mounted Brigade Ammunition Column
Mounted Brigade Supply Column (one com-

pany A.S.C.)
Mixed Brigade Supply Column (one company

A.S.C.)

6
5

25
12
8
6

25
5
3

29
2
5

215
193
939
412

33
154
516
45

117
995
118
113

221
198
964
424

41
160
541

50
120

1,024
120
118

Not including attached.
Including attached.
Including attached.

Cavalry Regiment.

Not including details at
base.

The smallest unit in
England complete in
all arms in a division,
and which has Trans-
port and Supply
Column of four com-
panies A.S.C.

MountedBrigadeField Ambulance (two sections)
Field Ambulance (three sections)

6
10

114
241

120
251 Not including details.
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