1910. NEW ZEALAND.

IMPERIAL FORCES:

PEACE AND WAR ESTABLISHMENTS OF COMPANIES, SQUADRONS, REGIMENTS, BRIGADES, ETC.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 13th July, 1910.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing what in the Imperial Forces and in the British Territorials is the peace and war establishment of a Company of Garrison Artillery, Battery and Brigade of Field Artillery, and Field Company of Engineers; Headquarters of Mounted Brigade, a Squadron, and a Regiment of Mounted Rifles; Headquarters of an Infantry Brigade, an Infantry Company, and a Battalion; a Mounted Brigade Ammunition Column, an Infantry Brigade Ammunition Column; a Mounted Brigade Supply Column (one company Army Service Corps), a Mixed Brigade Supply Column (one company Army Service Corps), and a Field Ambulance (two sections), and a Field Ambulance (three sections)."—(Mr. Allen.)

, TERRITORIAL FORCE OF GREAT BRITAIN.

	Total Establishment.				
Units.	Officers.	Non-commissioned Officers and Men.			
Company Garrison Artillery		•••		3	77
" Heavy Battery				5	125
Battery Field Artillery				5	140
Brigade Field Artillery			•••	17	443
Field Company Engineers				6	214
Headquarters Mounted Brigade			•••	$\frac{1}{2}$	1
Squadron		•••		$ \bar{5}$	106
Regiment of Mounted Rifles	•••	•••		$2\overline{5}$	449
Headquarters Infantry Brigade				$\frac{20}{2}$	1
Infantry Company		•••		$\bar{3}$	117
Battalion		••		29	980
Mounted Brigade Ammunition Colu		•••	•••	2	68
Infantry Brigade Ammunition Colu		•••	•••	5	153
Mixed Brigade Supply Column Service Corps)	(one		Army	5 •	54
Mounted Brigade Supply Column	(one	company	Armv	3	66
Service Corps)	•	1 7	,		(2nd Line Transport 31 Supply Details 16).
Mounted Brigade Field Ambulance	(two	sections)		6	102
Field Ambulance (three sections)		′		10	219

IMPERIAL FORCES. Peace Establishments.

Unit.			Officers.	Other Ranks.	Total.	Remarks.
Garrison Artillery Company	•••	•••	5	160	165	Numbers vary according to districts.
Field Artillery Battery			5	164	169	Higher establishment.
Field Artillery Brigade			19	583	602	
Engineer Field Company			3	142	145	
Mounted Brigade Headquarters			same a	s in war		
Squadron		•	6	166	172	
Mounted Rifles Regiment			25	689	714	Cavalry.
Infantry Brigade Headquarters			4		4	Other ranks as required.
Infantry Company			3	96	99	_
Infantry Battalion	• • •		20	768	788	Eight Corps.
Mounted Brigade Ammunition Col	umn			id down		
Mounted Brigade Supply Colum pany A.S.C.)	n (one	com-	none la	id down		
Mixed Brigade Supply Column (c	one con	mpany	none la	id down		
Mounted Brigade Field Ambulance	two se	ctions)	none la	id down		
Field Ambulance (three sections)				id down		-
,			_			· .

IMPERIAL FORCES. War Establishments.

Unit.	Officers.	Other Ranks.	Total.	Remarks.
Garrison Artillery Company	6	215	221	
TI: 13 A:13 D	5	193	198	Not including attached.
Tati 1.1 A AAA11 Dadaa Ja	25	939	964	Including attached.
	12	$\frac{333}{412}$	424	Including attached.
Engineers Field Company	8	33	41	including attached.
Mounted Brigade Headquarters	6	154	160	
Squadron	25	516	541	Caralyr Pagiment
Mounted Rifles Regiment	5	$\frac{310}{45}$	50	Cavalry Regiment.
Infantry Brigade Headquarters		1		
Infantry Company	3	117	120	
Infantry Battalion	29	995	1,024	
Mounted Brigade Ammunition Column	2	118	120	37 () 37 () 3
Mounted Brigade Supply Column (one company A.S.C.)	5	113	118	Not including details at base.
Mixed Brigadé Supply Column (one company A.S.C.)			,	The smallest unit in England complete in all arms in a division, and which has Trans-
				port and Supply Column of four companies A.S.C.
Mounted Brigade Field Ambulance (two sections)	6	114	120	
Field Ambulance (three sections)	10	241	251	Not including details.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £1 15s.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1910.

Price 3d.]